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Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: L] 2 o 8
1. The private garage s(‘.hall be s?parated from ghe d\alveiliing L#]nit and its attic area by mBeans \ = % =
of a minimum 1/2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneat D - -
habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch Type X D I M ENSION ED FLOOR PLAN R AL
gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit shall be SCALE: 14" = 1'-0"
equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than
3/8 inches (34.9 mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private
garage directly into a room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted.
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the R ' A R E A j S U M M A R Y )
dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm),
sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage. LIVING AREA 1.205 SE
3. Aseparation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is GARAGE 900 S.F
entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above. FRONT PORCH 564 S.F
4. When installing an attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shaill
have a minimum 20 min. fire rating. BACK PORCH 30 S.F
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June 20th, 2024
July 26th, 2024

REVISIONS SCHEDULE

PROPOSAL
REVISIONS
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

|| ATATRaRiRaTd '-‘u’Sr”\r’&H'\r'\."\:'\4"nr'sr‘\c'\:'W'sé'sP5(‘ﬁé’\ER‘?\?SF‘S?S?S?‘x'WR«'\E\e'Vs|’Br'Hﬂ%é\?\r’k:‘ﬁ?ﬁéhc‘\r’%?\e’&"ws_&l

CEILING FAN CARBON DETECTOR 2
CAT6 OUTLET v
EXHAUST FAN o |
CAN LIGHT 6inch o |OUTLET b =l i
CHANDELIER # |OUTLET 220v & | -
LED CEILING LIGHT 1x4 OUTLET GFI e B | B
PENDANT LIGHT OUTLET WP o 3 & \ PR .
EXTERIOR SCONCE O |SMOKE DETECTOR o iy — e e T et E
MOTION SECURITY LIGHT | @  |SWITCH $ -
AC DISCONNECT 5 |SWITCH 3 WAY : .
CABLE TV OUTLET @ |VANITY BAR LIGHT - SMALL| 220

ELECTRICAL PLAN NOTES:

INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER LATEST NATL ELECTRIC CODE.

WIRE ALL APPLIANCES, HVAC UNITS AND OTHER EQUIPMENT
PER MANUF. 8PECIFICATIONS

CONSULT WITH THE OWNER FOR THE NUMBER OF SEPERATE
TELEPHONE LINES TO BE INSTALLED

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE 120v W/ BATTERY
BACKUP OF THE PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE, AND SHALL

BE INTERLOCKED TOGETHER. INSTALL INSIDE AND NEAR
ALL BEDROOMS

ELECTRICAL CONT'R SHALL PREPARE "A8-BUILT" SHOP
DUWGS INDICATING ALL ELECTRICAL WORK, INCLUDING ANY
CHANGES TO THE ELEC. PLAN, ADD'NS TO THE ELEC. PLAN,
RISER DIAGRAM, AS-BUILT PANEL SCHEDULE W/ ALL CKTS
IDENTIFIED W/ CKT Nr. DESCRIPTION ¢ BRKR, SERVICE ENT.
4 ALL UNDERGROUND WIRE

TELEPHONE, TELEVISION AND OTHER LOW YOLTAGE
DEVICES OR OUTLETS SHALL BE AS PER THE OWNER'S
DIRECTIONS, ¢ IN ACICORDANCE W/ APPLICABLE
SECTIONS OF NEC-LATEST EDITION.

LOCATIONS/ROUTING: / DEPTH. RISER DlA. SHALL INCLUDE
WIRE SIZES/TYPE ¢ EQUIPMENT TYPE W/ RATINGS ¢ LOADS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE | COPY OF AS-BUILT DWGS
TO OUWNER 4 | COPY TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITY

ALL RECEPTICALS, MOT OTHERUWISE NOTED, SHALL BE ARC
FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE, EXCERT DEDICATED OUTLETS

ALL RECEPTICALS IM WET AREAS SHALL BE GROUND
FAULT INTERRUPTER TYPE (GFl)

ALL EXTERIOR RECEFTICALS SHALL BE WEATHERPROOF
GROUD FAULT INTERRUFPTER TYPE (WFR/GFL)

s

T T  a s it 'é?'s&r'\fﬁ:‘il |

(=]

GIANOULIS RESIDENCE

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA

A BARNDOMINIUM FOR:

E: RIDGEPOINTDESIGN@GMAIL.COM

566 SW ARLINGTON BLVD, STE 101, LAKE CITY, FL 32025

P: 386-288-1188

RIDGEPOINT
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-Q"
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STANDARD HEADER SCHEDULE

e T b s T R N e . U il

0'-0" UP TO &'-0" OPENINGS

&'-0O" UP TO 9-0" OPENINGS

9'-0" UP TO 16'-0" OPENINGS

SRS L = S e —

DOUBLE 2x8 No.*2 SOUTHERN PINE WITH 1/2" 08B 8OLID CONTINUOUS SPACER GLUED AND NAILED
WITH 10d x ©.128" x 2" NAILS IN 2 ROWS o 12" O.C. STAGGERED EACH 8IDE WITH | - HEADER $TUD
AND | FULL HEIGHT STUDS EACH SIDE OF OFPENING

DOUBLE 2x12 No.#2 SOUTHERN PINE WITH 1/2" 08B SOLID CONTINUOUS SPACER GLUED AND NAILED
WITH 10d x ©.128" x 2" NAILS IN 2 ROWS ¢ 12" O.C. STAGGERED EACH SIDE WITH | - HEADER &TUD

AND 2 FULL HEIGHT STUDS EACH SIDE OF OPENING

DOUBLE 2x12 No.#2 S8OUTHERN PINE WITH 172" 08B SOLID CONTINUOUS SPACER GLUED AND NAILED
WITH 10d x ©.122" x 3" NAILS IN 2 ROWS e 12" O.C. STAGGERED EACH SIDE WITH 2 - HEADER STUDS

3 FULL HEIGHT STUDS EACH SIDE OF OFPENING

TYPICAL WINDOW HEADER

REQUIRE DBL. JACK STUDS

e T e e e W . PR

T A N, M0 RN i

. B e T ST n P

WOOD STRUCTURAL NOTES

. TEMPORARY BRACING OF THE STRUCTURE DURING ERECTION, REQUIRED
FOR SAFE AND STABLE CONSTRUCTION, SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPON-
SIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR SO ENGAGED. TEMPORARY ¢ PERMANENT
BRACING OF ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE AS PER THE STANDARD GUIDE-

LINES OF THE "TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE".

2, ALL TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER ¢ SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY SAME. TRUSS DESIGN

NOTE!

ALL PENETRATIONS OF THE TOP PLATE OF ALL LOAD BEARING
WALLS sHALL BE SEALED WITH FIRE RETARDANT CAULKING,
INCLUDING WIRING, PLUMBING OR OTHER SUCH PENETRATIONS.
WALLS OVER &'-0" TALL 8HALL HAVE CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
TO LIMIT CAVITY HEIGHT TO &8'-0". PENETRATIONS THROUGH
SUCH BLOCKING SHALL BE TREATED IN THE SAME MANNER

AS TOP FPLATES, NOTED ABOVE

SHALL INCLUDE PLACEMENT PLANS, TRUSS DETAILS, TRUSS TO TRUSS
CONNECTIONS ¢ THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS ¢ RECOMMENDATIONS
OF INSTALLATION OF THE "TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE".

3. WOOD STUDS IN EXTERIOR WALLS ¢ INTERIOR BEARING WALLS SHALL
BE NOT LESS THAN Nr.2 HEM-FIR OR BETTER.

4. CONNECTORS FOR WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE GALVANIZED METAL OR
BLACK METAL AS MANUFACTURED OR AS CALLED FOR IN THE PLANS
AND BE OF A DESIGN SUITABLE FOR THE LOADS AND USE INTENDED.
REFER TO THE JOINT REINFORCEMENT SCHEDULE FOR PRINCIPLE CON-

NECTIONS.

BEARING WALL HEADER

DOUBLE TOP FPLATE
¥ SFPF OR #3 STPF\
N _HEADER —7
|
T
CRIPFPLE STUDS NO /
CONNECTOR REQR'D.
BLOCKING
N> HEADER STUDS
=
e (2) FULL
LENGTH WALL
STUDS FOR NO CONNECTOR REQ'D.
OPENINGS /il\\
GREATER /
THAN 48" ~__#
SCALE: 3/4" = I'-0"
E DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE
- +— oTUD
Y
\_ JACK &TUD
2%4 HEADER ol
. W/ BLOCKING H
2X4 HDR
Al iy w/ BLocK'G
/ A — 2XX4 BOTTOM Nl
PLATE
/ UB-FLOOR \\‘//)P
/7 - B NCTE: ALL INTERIOR DOOCR
é OPENINGS SHOULD BE
FRAMED 2" WIDER THAN
2%4 STUDS — 2%4 STUDS : %y/l THEIR SPECIFIED SIZE.
® lo" O.C. e la" O.C.
WALL CORNER WALL INTERSECTION NON-BEARING WALL HEADER
DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE W FE
SEE HEADER : STUD
SCHEDULE 1 &EE HEADER =—— &TUD
JACK. STUD SCHEDULE - q L
>
2%4 PLATE
! 2X4 PLATE
./ x4 BOTTOM [~ 24 BOTTOM $
PLATE PLATE
S
SUB-FLOOR [ SUB-FLOOR
————ﬁi——;[ OPENINGS &' OR GREATER == -

METAL SKIN PROVIDED
BY BUILDING —/
MANUFACTURER

POST PROVIDED

BY BUILDING _/
MANUF ACTURER

METAL GIRT

PROVIDED BY ——
METAL BUILDING TF ‘“‘\
MANUFACTURER TRIMMED 2x8& OR 2x& W/ 3"

TRIM TO FORM &" DEEP
WINDOW WELL
METAL TRIM PROVIDED
BY BUILDING / ‘\“\
MANUFACTURER PRE -MANUFACTURED
WINDOW
o)
=3
o
/i/ Z
V 5
&) u
PERIMETER OPENING OF O &
METAL BUILDING FRAMING 9 &
TO BE 4" GREATER THAN S
— TRIMMED 2x& OR 2x& W/ "
OF WINDOW 0O
INATIRIAL. 2IZR - O TRIM TO FORM &" DEEP v
WINDOW WELL 0O
L
0
METAL SKIN PROVIDED - R-13 (MIN.) CLOSED CELL FoAM| =
BY BUILDING INSULATION AGAINST METAL
MANUFACTURER BUILDING'S INTERIOR 8KIN
™ " DRYWALL

POST PROVIDED

BY BUILDING /
MANUFACTURER
FINISH GRADE |/ /I 1AM

R-28 (MIN.) CLOSED CELL
FOAM INSULATION AGAINST
METAL BUILDING'S INTERICR
SKIN

DOUBLE TOP PLATE

—— R-13 (MIN.2 CLOSED CELL FOAM
INSULATION AGAINST METAL
e BUILDING'S INTERIOR SKIN

\%" DRYWALL
\ R-13 (MIN.) FOAM

INSULATION

OPTION "A"

_ HEADER - DOUBLE
/ 2% W/ §* PLYWOOD

P.T. BOT. PLATE

N

e

&
MIN.

12 ]
MIN.

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = I'-0"

e .

PROJECT INFORMATION / NOTES:

DESIGN VALUES/LOADS ¢ CODES
WIND DESIGN SPEED: 130 MPH, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

SOIL DESIGN STATEMENT:

FOOTING DESIGN 15 BASED UPON I002PSF SOIL BEARING PRESSURE PRO-
VIDED BY CLEAN SAND, GRAVEL OR STONE. OTHER SOIL CONDITIONS

le: CLAY, HIGH LEVEL OF ORGANICS OR OTHER UNDESIRABLE SOILS SHALL
REQUIRE FOUNDATION MODIFACATIONS.

LIVE LOADS: Ist FLOOR: 40PSF, 2nd FLOOR: 40PSF, ROOF: AS DETERMINED
BY SHAPE FACTORS APPLIED TO THE WIND FORCE GENERATED BY THE
DESIGN WIND SPEED.

BUILDING CODE: 2223 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8th ED.

ELECTRICAL CODE: NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2223 ED.
LIFE SAFETY: NFPA-1@I - LATEST

CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

THE CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THE REQUIRED SETS OF
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS TO THE PERMIT ISSUING AUTHORITIES, FOR THE
ISSUANCE OF CONSTRUCTION PERMITS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW
THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. ANY DIS-
CREPANCIES SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK OR FABRACATION OF ANY MATERIALS.

CHANGES TO FINAL PLAN SETS

NOTEN DO NOT MAKE ANY STRUCTURAL CHANGES TO THESE PLANS WITHOUT
CONSULTING WITH THE ARCHITECT. THE OWNER SHALL ASSUME ANY AND ALL
LIABILITY FOR STRUCTURAL DAMAGE RESULTING FROM CHANGES MADE TO

| PLANS OR BY SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIALS DIFFERENT FROM
SPECIFICATION ON THE PLANS,

GENERAL NAILING SCHEDULE:

NUMBER OF NAILS FOR CONNECTING WOOD MEMBERS:

CONNECTION COMMON NAILS  Nr. / SPACING
BRIDGING TO JOIST, TOE NAIL led 2 EA END
2" SUBFLOOR TO JOIST,
BLIND 4 FACE NAILING led 2
SOLE PLATE TO JOIST OR BLOCKING
FACE NAILED led le" OC.
TOP OR SOLE PLATE TO STUD
END NAILED led 2
STUD TO SOLE PLATE, TOE NAILED éd 30R2 led
DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAILED led 24" oC.
DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACE NAILED led le" OC.
TOP PLATES - LAPS & INTERSECTIONS
FACE NAILED led 2
BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS, FACE
NAILED led 20" OC.
BF[LT-UP GIRDERS ¢ BEAMS 0d 2"0cC.
TOP ¢ BOTTOM
4 STAGGERED -
29 EA END
4 9 SPLICES
3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOORING éd e" OC. ® EDGES
2" oC. o
INTERMEDIATE

A.  NAILS, BOLTS AND OTHER METAL CONNECTORS WHICH ARE USED IN
LOCATIONS EXPOSED TO THE WEATHER SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR
OTHERWISE CORROSION RESISTANT.

B. IN GENERAL, NAILS SHALL PENETRATE THE SECOND MEMBER A DIS-
TANCE EQUAL TO THE THICKNESS OF THE MEMBER BEING NAILED
THERETO, OR GREATER.

C. THERE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 2 NAILS PER CONNECTION.

D. GLUING SHALL NOT BE CONSIDERED AN ACCEPTABLE CONNECTOR IN
LIEU OF THOSE SPECIFIED HEREIN.

E. FORMED METAL CONNECTORS, AS PER THE SCHEDULE HEREIN, SHALL
HAVE THE NUMBER OF NAILS INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY THE
MANUFACTURER, OR AS DIRECTED BY THE PLANS. -

F.  NAILS PROJECTING BEYOND THE LAST WOOD MEMBER SHALL BE
CLINCHED, WHEREVER POSSIBLE.

G. NOTES IN THE "PLANS" PACKAGE OF THE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
SUPERSEDE SIZES ¢ SPACINGS OF NAILS CONTAINED HEREIN.

NONCOMBUSTIBLE
FIREBLOCK
>L_— (4) T

) —==

(3) ¥
x @) —=
2x 8CAB TO
A

S o DD 2x FIREBLOCK

- CUT BETWEEN &TUDS

PENETRATIONS

SOFFIT/DROPPED CLG.

FIREBLOCKING NOTES:

FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

. IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS INCLUDING FURRED
SPACES AT CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.

2. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL
SPACES SUCH AS OCCUR AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS, ETC.

3. AT OPENINGS AROUND VENTS, PIPES, DUCTS, CHIMNEYS AND FIREPLACES AT
CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS WITH "PYROPANEL MULTIFLEX SEALANT"

4. AT ALL INTERCONNECTIONS BETWEEN CONCEALED VERTICAL STUD WALL OR
PARTITION SPACES AND CONCEALED SPACES CREATED BY AN ASSEMBLY

OF FLOOR JOISTS, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR THE FULL DEPTH
OF THE JOISTS AT THE ENDS AND OVER THE SUPPORTS.

Fire Stopping DETAILS

SCALE: NONE
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